Net Income $18,560,886 $8,323,725

Net Income Available For Common $18,560,886 $8,323,725
 Common Dividend Declared $0 $0
 Other $0 $0
Reinvested Earnings For Period $18,560,886 $8,323,725

Reinvested Earnings Beginning Of Period $80,020,149 $90,257,310

Reinvested Earnings End Of Period $98,581,035 $98,581,035

EXHIBIT '

AQUA OHIO, Inc.
FINANCIAL FORECAST

2019 2020

Operating Revenues 107,866,909$  111,508,907$

O&M Expenses 41,145,798   41,988,900
Depreciation 14,704,645   16,163,452
Amortization's 166,400   78,537
Other Components Benefits 799,716   (455,304)
Taxes Other 22,903,364   23,829,643
Income Taxes 4,706,694   4,416,676
   Sub total 84,426,617   86,021,904

Gross Income 23,440,292   25,487,003

Interest (net ) 4,475,505   6,458,886

Net Income 18,964,787$   19,028,117$

EXHIBIT E

AQUA OHIO,INC
PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

ASSUMING NEW ISSUE
(as of March 31,2005)

As of As of
Shareholder's Investment June  30, 2019 Adjustments December 31, 2019

 Common Stock 2,598,000$   2,598,000$

  Paid-in-Capital 68,662,618   68,662,618

  Earned Surplus 98,581,035   10,641,063   109,222,098
169,841,653   10,641,063   180,482,716

Long-Term Debt

 Note to Aqua america Inc. 8,000,000 (8,000,000)   -

 New Note to Aqua america Inc. - 8,000,000 8,000,000

 First Mortgage Bonds 99,385,696   - 99,385,696

 Ohio Water Development Bonds 10,700,000   - 10,700,000
118,085,696   - 118,085,696

Short-Term Debt - - -

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 287,927,349$   10,641,063$   298,568,412$

EXHIBIT )

PRIOR YEAR CURRENT
PER AUDIT YR  ENDING

12/31/18 6/30/19

Cash flows from operating activities:
 Net income 18,819,837 8,323,725
 Noncash items in net income:

 Depreciation & amortization 14,002,930 7,559,109
 Deferred income taxes 487,987 1,468,363
 Stock based compensation 302,657 181,392
 Gain on sale of other assets 0 0
 Net change in A/R, invent & prepayments 10,359,069 10,606,451
 Net change in A/P & other accruals (1,510,429) (6,706,745)
 Net change in accrued interest (14,398) (12,793)
 Payment of Competetive Transition Charge 0 0
 Other 2,113,014 384,474

Net cash flows from operating activities 44,560,668 21,803,976